UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

SOVEREIGN PEAK VENTURES, LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case No.: IPR2023-01261

U.S. Patent No. 8,045,531

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) Patent Owner submits the following mandatory notices:

(1) Real party-in-interest.

The real party-in-interest is SOVEREIGN PEAK VENTURES, LLC, a

limited liability company, with a place of business at 812 West McDermott

Drive, Suite #1069, Allen, TX 75013.

(2) Related matters.

U.S. Patent No. 8,045,531 is at issue in the following litigation:

Caption	Number	Court	Status
Sovereign Peak Ventures,	2:23-cv-00009	EDTX	Pending
LLC v. Hewlett Packard			_
Enterprise Co.			
Sovereign Peak Ventures,	6:22-cv-01273	WDTX	Pending
LLC v. TP-Link Corp. Ltd.			

U.S. Patent No. 8,270,384 is a Divisional of U.S. Patent No. 8,045,531 and

is at issue in IPR2023-01262, currently pending involving the same parties.

(3) Lead and back-up counsel.

DOCKE

RM

Lead Counsel:	Tarek N. Fahmi (Reg. No. 41,402)
	Ascenda Law Group, PC
	2150 N. First St., Suite 420
	San Jose, CA 95131

Tel: 866-877-4883 Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

Back-up Counsel: Jonathan Tsao (Reg. No. 61,241) Ascenda Law Group, PC 2150 N. First St., Suite 420 San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: 866-877-4883 email: jonathan.tsao@ascendalaw.com

(4) Address for Service.

Dated: August 9, 2023

DOCKET

Ascenda Law Group, PC 2150 N. First St., Suite 420 San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177 Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Patent Owner consents to service by email at the above addresses.

Respectfully submitted, /Tarek N. Fahmi/ Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 2150 N First St., Suite 420 San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: 866-877-4883 Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

was served on August 9, 2023, by filing this document though the PTAB

E2E System as well as by delivering a copy via email directed to the

attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following addresses:

Patrick D. McPherson Patrick C. Muldoon Matthew S. Yungwirth DUANE MORRIS LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW, Ste. 700 East Washington, D.C. 20001

Email: PDMcPherson@duanemorris.com PCMuldoon@duanemorris.com MSYungwirth@duanemorris.com

The parties have agreed to electronic service in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 9, 2023

DOCKE

RM

/Tarek N. Fahmi/ Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 2150 N First St., Suite 420 San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: 866-877-4883 Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.